CH \$65,00 4691

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM487094 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Board for Professional Teaching Standards, Inc.		04/24/2018	Non-Profit Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Association for Supervision and Curriculum Development		
Street Address:	1703 N. Beauregard Street		
City:	Alexandria		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22311-1714		
Entity Type:	Non-Stock Corporation: VIRGINIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4691415	TEACH TO LEAD
Registration Number:	5257478	POWERED BY TEACH TO LEAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 4 TIMES SQUARE, 17TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: ASCD 1109454	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass	
SIGNATURE:	/sud/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment - to ASCD (F2726191x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006420 FRAME: 0582

900463337

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The National Board for Professional Teaching Standards, Inc., a Delaware non-profit corporation, with offices at 1525 Wilson Boulevard, Suite 700 Arlington, Virginia 22209 (the "Assignor"), owns the marks TEACH TO LEAD and POWERED BY TEACH TO LEAD, together with the federal registrations therefore, namely Reg. Nos. 4691415 and 5257478 (collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Association for Supervision and Curriculum Development, a non-stock corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, with offices at 1703 N. Beauregard Street, Alexandria, VA 22311-1714 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the programs and business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks.

THE NATIONAL BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL TEACHING STANDARDS, INC.

By: Man Danger

Title: Corporate Secretary

[P2569827.1]

RECORDED: 08/22/2018

\\NORTHVA - 062948/000010 - 955892 v2

Date: April 24, 2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006420 FRAME: 0583